This exam consists of 25 questions, of which you can only miss five in order to pass.

1.	� If you are transporting property for hire with a for-hire endorsement, 
what is the vehicle’s gross vehicle weight limit?

a.	The vehicle’s gross weight must not exceed twenty-six thousand (26,000) pounds
b.	The vehicle’s gross weight must not exceed sixteen thousand (16,000) pounds
c.	 The vehicle’s gross weight must exceed twenty-six thousand (26,000) pounds
d.	The vehicle’s gross weight must exceed twenty-eight thousand (28,000) pounds

2.	� Vehicles carrying passengers for hire are required to stop at railroad crossings. These vehicles 
must stop within how many feet of the railroad tracks?

a.	 5 to 45 feet
b.	10 to 40 feet
c.	 15 to 50 feet
d.	 20 to 60 feet

3.	 What is the maximum width of any vehicle that may be operated without a special permit?